

# ROOM RATES December to April

Single room with shower/ WC on the floor	CHF	106.00
Single room with shower/ WC	CHF	121.00
Double room with shower/ WC on the floor	CHF	202.00
Double room with shower/WC single use	CHF	126.00
Double room with shower/ WC	CHF	242.00
Double room with shared shower/WC single use	CHF	146.00
3-bed-room with shower/ WC	CHF	318.00
Family room (3-5 people)	on request	

Rates per room per night incl. half-board (breakfast and 3-cours dinner menu), VAT and service

### City taxes: are not included:

The rate is CHF 4.20 per adult (up from 16 years)/ night and CHF 3.20 for children from 12 to 15 years.

#### Reduction

10% reduction for overnight stays of 4 - 6 nights. 1 night free for overnight stays up from 7 nights

# Rates for children (in family room)

0-6 Jahre: free of charge (excl. half-board)

7-11 Jahre: CHF 47.00 pro Nacht incl. Half-board 12-16 Jahre: CHF 56.00 pro Nacht incl. Half-board

## **Cancellation policy:**

Up to 30 days prior arrival: 10% of total rate 15 - 29 days prior arrival: 50 % of total rate 0 - 14 days prior arrival: 100 % of total rate

# Important information

<u>Arrival:</u> Please note that Männlichen is only accessible by cable car. Please consider cable car time table on <u>www.maennlichen.ch</u>. In case of storm wind, a journey up to Männlichen is not possible. In this case, you will not be charged for this overnight stay. Finding other accommodation stays on your own responsability.

On respect to other hotel guests, please keep quit at night up from 11 pm. Thank you! Pets: are not allowed in hotel rooms

> Daniela & Ruedi Stalder-Kaufmann Berghaus Männlichen CH-3818 Grindelwald www.berghaus-maennlichen.ch info@berghaus-maennlichen.ch Tel. +41 (0)33 853 10 68